No.F.22012/2/2025-HM(IBB) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT

Dated Aizawl, the 11th March, 2025

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the competent authority hereby constitutes a **Border Coordination Committee** for the Districts along the Indo-Bangladesh Border i.e., mamit, Lunglei and Lawngtlai Districts for the coordination and monitoring of issues related to fencing and infrastructure works with the following composition:

Chairman		:	Deputy Commissioner
Member Secre	etary	:	SDO (Sadar)
Members		:	1. Superintendent of Police
			2. Addl. Deputy Commissioner
			3. Representatives from BSF
			4. Representatives from BRO
			5. Representatives from Project Implementing
			Agencies

Terms of Reference:

- 1. The Committee shall coordinate and monitor issues related to fencing and infrastructure works in the District along the Indo-Bangladesh Border.
- 2. The Committee shall oversee all fencing related issues like location of gates, problems of the people along the Indo-Bangladesh Border.
- 3. The Committee shall also look into infrastructure related issues along the Indo-Bangladesh Border.
- 4. The Committee shall pursue and settle other issues like land acquisition, etc.
- 5. The Committee may co-opt any other key officials in the meetings.

Sd/- VANLALMAWIA

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Home Department

Memo No.F.22012/2/2025-HM(IBB)

: Dated Aizawl, the 6th March, 2025

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Home Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 5. P.P.S. to Director General of Police, Mizoram.
- 6. P.S to Secretary, Home Department, Government of Mizoram.

- 7. DIG, 23 Sector, Assam Rifles, Aizawl.
- 8. Chief Engineer, Project Pushpak (BRO), Thuampui, Aizawl, Mizoram
- 9. All members concerned.

Garage .

Jasen annov 2005

(C. LALFAKMAWIA) OSD-cum-Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Home Department